WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1957

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 113

(By Mr. Vennari and Floyd)

PASSED *Feb 11*, 1957
In Effect *July 1, 1957* Passage



ENROLLED

House Bill No. 113

(By Mr. Vennari and Mr. Floyd)

[Passed February 11, 1957; in effect July 1, 1957.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section nine, article four, chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to traveling expenses of county superintendents.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section nine, article four, chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 9. Reimbursement for Traveling Expenses;

- 2 Voucher.—The board may reimburse the superintendent
- 3 from the current expense fund for traveling expenses
- 4 incurred in the performance of his duties in an amount
- 5 not to exceed one thousand dollars per year. But no allow-
- 6 ance shall be made except upon sworn itemized state-
- 7 ments.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Comm Chairman House Committee Originated in the House of Delegates Takes effect July 1,1957 passage. Clerk of the Senate of the Senate Speaker, House of Delegates The within approved this the 19th day of February, 1957. Governo#

Flied in the Office of the Secretary of State FEB 19 1957

Of West Virginia D. PITT O'BRIEN D. PITT O'BRIEN OF STATE

1